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0.013 0.834 1.669 2.503 3.351
ppb

0.013 0.834 1.669 2.503 3.351
ppb

0.1825 0.0913 0.0000 0.0913 0.1825
ppb

0.0682 0.0341 0.0000 0.0341 0.0682
ppb

0.527 0.763 1.000 1.449 1.899
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Cly, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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0.000 0.808 1.617 2.425 3.233
ppb

0.000 0.808 1.617 2.425 3.233
ppb

0.1736 0.0868 0.0000 0.0868 0.1736
ppb

0.003 0.000 0.003
ppb

0.292 0.646 1.000 2.215 3.430
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ClOx, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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0.0000 0.0771 0.1541 0.2312 0.3082
ppb

0.0000 0.0771 0.1541 0.2312 0.3082
ppb

0.0003 0.0000 0.0003
ppb

2 0 2
ppb 1e 5

0.151 0.575 1.000 3.822 6.644
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Cl, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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0.0000 0.1204 0.2407 0.3611 0.4814
ppb

0.0000 0.1204 0.2407 0.3611 0.4814
ppb

0.006 0.000 0.006
ppb

0.0025 0.0000 0.0025
ppb

0.346 0.673 1.000 1.945 2.891
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ClO, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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0.0000 0.1689 0.3377 0.5066 0.6755
ppb

0.0000 0.1689 0.3377 0.5066 0.6755
ppb

0.0546 0.0273 0.0000 0.0273 0.0546
ppb

0.00025 0.00000 0.00025
ppb

0.126 0.563 1.000 4.453 7.906
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Cl2, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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0.000 0.296 0.591 0.887 1.183
ppb

0.000 0.296 0.591 0.887 1.183
ppb

0.025 0.000 0.025
ppb

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 6

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Cl2O2, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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0.6 1.2 1.8
ppb 1e 6

0.6 1.2 1.8
ppb 1e 6

5 0 5
ppb 1e 8

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 8

0.152 0.576 1.000 3.787 6.574
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ClOO, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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0.000 0.001 0.002 0.003
ppb

0.000 0.001 0.002 0.003
ppb

0.0004 0.0000 0.0004
ppb

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 5

1e 03 1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100 1000
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ClNO2, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)



-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

GCHP_14.0.0 (Ref)
1x1.25 regridded from c24

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

GCHP_14.2.0 (Dev)
1x1.25 regridded from c24

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)
Difference (1x1.25)

Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.346 0.693 1.039 1.386
ppb

0.000 0.346 0.693 1.039 1.386
ppb

0.1145 0.0572 0.0000 0.0572 0.1145
ppb

0.005 0.000 0.005
ppb

0.214 0.607 1.000 2.833 4.665
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ClNO3, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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0.00 0.02 0.04 0.06
ppb

0.00 0.02 0.04 0.06
ppb

0.001 0.000 0.001
ppb

0.00025 0.00000 0.00025
ppb

0.9413 0.9707 1.0000 1.0312 1.0624
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CCl4, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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0.0083 0.2022 0.4045 0.6067 0.8172
ppb

0.0083 0.2022 0.4045 0.6067 0.8172
ppb

0.015 0.000 0.015
ppb

0.008 0.000 0.008
ppb

0.9542 0.9771 1.0000 1.0240 1.0480
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CFCs, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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0.0001 0.1364 0.2728 0.4091 0.5456
ppb

0.0001 0.1364 0.2728 0.4091 0.5456
ppb

0.006 0.000 0.006
ppb

0.003 0.000 0.003
ppb

0.95326 0.97663 1.00000 1.02452 1.04903
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CH3Cl, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)



-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

GCHP_14.0.0 (Ref)
1x1.25 regridded from c24

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

GCHP_14.2.0 (Dev)
1x1.25 regridded from c24

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)
Difference (1x1.25)

Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.015 0.030 0.045
ppb

0.015 0.030 0.045
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

0.0008 0.0000 0.0008
ppb

0.8142 0.9071 1.0000 1.1141 1.2282
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CH2Cl2, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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0.0000 0.0004 0.0008 0.0012
ppb

0.0000 0.0004 0.0008 0.0012
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 5

4 0 4
ppb 1e 5

0.7701 0.8851 1.0000 1.1493 1.2985
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CH3CCl3, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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0.004 0.008 0.012
ppb

0.004 0.008 0.012
ppb

0.00025 0.00000 0.00025
ppb

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb

0.8054 0.9027 1.0000 1.1208 1.2416
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CHCl3, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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0.000 0.267 0.534 0.802 1.069
ppb

0.000 0.267 0.534 0.802 1.069
ppb

0.0912 0.0456 0.0000 0.0456 0.0912
ppb

0.001 0.000 0.001
ppb

0.296 0.648 1.000 2.189 3.378
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HOCl, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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0.000 0.809 1.619 2.428 3.238
ppb

0.000 0.809 1.619 2.428 3.238
ppb

0.1773 0.0886 0.0000 0.0886 0.1773
ppb

0.0613 0.0307 0.0000 0.0307 0.0613
ppb

1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HCl, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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0.000 0.002 0.004 0.006
ppb

0.000 0.002 0.004 0.006
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 5

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 5

0.9494 0.9747 1.0000 1.0267 1.0533
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Halons, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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0.06410.0585 0.1169 0.1754 0.2979
ppb

0.06410.0585 0.1169 0.1754 0.2979
ppb

0.025 0.000 0.025
ppb

0.025 0.000 0.025
ppb

0.8368 0.9184 1.0000 1.0975 1.1950
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HCFCs, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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0.000 0.025 0.050 0.075
ppb
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ppb
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ppb

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb
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unitless
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OClO, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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